## **SIND ORDINANCE NO.XI OF 1983**

## THE SIND LOCAL GOVERNMENT (THIRD AMENDMENT) ORDINANCE, 1983

[3<sup>rd</sup> September, 1983]

**An Ordinance** to amend the Sind Local Government Ordinance, 1979.

**WHEREAS** it is expedient to amend the Sind Local **Preamble**. Government Ordinance, 1979, in the manner herein-after appearing;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in pursuance of the Proclamation of the fifth day of July, 1977 and the Provincial Constitution Order, 1981, the Governor of Sind is pleased to make and promulgate the following Ordinance:—

1.(1) This Ordinance may be called the Sind Local Short title and<br/>Government (Third Amendment) Ordinance, 1983.Short title and<br/>commencement.

(2) It shall come into force at once.

2. In the Sind Local Government Ordinance, 1979, hereinafter referred to as the said Ordinance, in section 14, in subsection (1), for clause (a), the following shall be substituted: — Sind Ordinance XII of 1979.

"(a) such number of members as specified in Schedule I or as may from time to time be notified by Government; provided that the number of members belonging to the minority community may be determined in accordance with the formula given in that Schedule.".

3. In the said Ordinance, in Schedule I, in entry 1 for the figure "150" the figure "202" shall be substituted. Amendment of Section I to Sind Ordinance XII of

1979.